STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
Public Notice of Filing of Application for Renewal of a Broadcast Station License

The undersigned certifies that station WTVE-TV complied with the requirements specified in 47 C.F.R. §
73.3580 regarding public notice of its license renewal application, License Renewal File Number
20150331ARZ. This certification has or will be placed in the station’s public inspection file within seven
days of the broadcast of the last post-filing announcement, as required by 47 C.F.R. § 73.3526(e)(13).

The “Pre-filing Announcement,” attached hereto, was broadcast on the dates and times indicated below:

Pre-Filing Announcements
DATES TIMES
02/01/2015 07:28:50P
02/01/2015 01:28:50P
02/01/2015 08:58:50P
02/01/2015 12:58:50P
02/16/2015 08:58:50A
02/16/2015 06:17:33P
02/16/2015 08:58:50P
03/01/2015 01:28:50P
03/01/2015 01:58:50P
03/01/2015 07:58:50P
03/01/2015 10:28:50P
03/16/2015 09:28:50A
03/16/2015 11:28:50A
03/16/2015 08:58:50P
03/16/2015 10:58:50P




The “Post-filing Announcement,” attached hereto, was broadcast on the dates and times indicated below:

Post-Filing Announcements
DATES TIMES
04/01/2015 09:28:50A
04/01/2015 11:58:50A
04/01/2015 06:28:50P
04/01/2015 08:58:50P
04/16/2015 05:21:06P
04/16/2015 06:28:50P
04/16/2015 07:51:07P
04/16/2015 09:28:35P
05/01/2015 03:58:50P
05/01/2015 04:58:50P
05/01/2015 06:28:50P
05/01/2015 10:29:50P
05/16/2015 09:57:40A
05/16/2015 10:58:30A
05/16/2015 09:58:50P
05/16/2016 10:58:50P
06/01/2015 05:21:06P
06/01/2015 06:28:50P
06/01/2015 07:10:56P
06/01/2015 09:58:50P
06/16/2015 03:28:50P
06/16/2015 04:58:50P
06/16/2015 06:28:50P
06/16/2015 08:58:50P

Dated: Wednesday, June 17", 2015

Signed: Chwrstine Adamy
Christine Adams
Office Manager, WTVE-TV




54062
54062
54062
54062
54062
54062
54062
54062
54062
54062
54062
54062
54062
54062
54062

WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions

FCC Pre Filing
FCC Pre Filing
FCC Pre Filing
FCC Pre Filing
FCC Pre Filing
FCC Pre Filing
FCC Pre Filing
FCC Pre Filing
FCC Pre Filing
FCC Pre Filing
FCC Pre Filing
FCC Pre Filing
FCC Pre Filing
FCC Pre Filing
FCC Pre Filing

02/01/15
02/01/15
02/01/15
02/01/15
02/16/15
02/16/15
02/16/15
03/01/15
03/01/15
03/01/15
03/01/15
03/16/15
03/16/15
03/16/15
03/16/15

7:28:50 PM
1:28:50 PM
8:58:50 PM
12:58:50 PM
6:17:33 PM
8:58:50 PM
8:58:50 AM
7:58:50 PM
10:28:50 PM
1:28:50 PM
1:58:50 PM
8:58:50 PM
9:28:50 AM
10:58:50 PM
11:28:50 AM

Pre Filing Announcement
Pre Filing Announcement
Pre Filing Announcement
Pre Filing Announcement
Pre Filing Announcement
Pre Filing Announcement
Pre Filing Announcement
Pre Filing Announcement
Pre Filing Announcement
Pre Filing Announcement
Pre Filing Announcement
Pre Filing Announcement
Pre Filing Announcement
Pre Filing Announcement
Pre Filing Announcement

1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00



54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064
54064

WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions
WTVE Promotions

FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing
FCC Post Filing

04/01/15
04/01/15
04/01/15
04/01/15
04/16/15
04/16/15
04/16/15
04/16/15
05/01/15
05/01/15
05/01/15
05/01/15
05/16/15
05/16/15
05/16/15
05/16/15
06/01/15
06/01/15
06/01/15
06/01/15
06/16/15
06/16/15
06/16/15
06/16/15

11:58:50 AM
8:58:50 PM
9:28:50 AM
6:28:50 PM
5:21:06 PM
6:28:50 PM
9:28:35 PM
7:51:07 PM
4:58:50 PM
3:58:50 PM
6:28:50 PM

10:29:50 PM

10:58:50 PM
9:57:40 AM

10:58:30 AM
9:58:50 PM
7:10:56 PM
9:58:50 PM
5:21:06 PM
6:28:50 PM
8:58:50 PM
3:28:50 PM
4:58:50 PM
6:28:50 PM

Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement
Post Filing Announcement

1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00



WTVE PRE-FILING ANNOUNCEMENT

On July 30, 2007 WTVE-TV was granted a license by the Federal Communications
Commission to serve the public interest as a public trustee until August 1, 2015.

Our license will expire on August 1, 2015. We must file an application for renewal with
the FCC on April 1, 2015. When filed, a copy of this application will be available for public
inspection at www.fcc.gov. It contains information concerning this station’s performance since
January 19, 2012.

Individuals who wish to advise the FCC of facts relating to our renewal application and
to whether this station has operated in the public interest should file comments and petitions
with the FCC by July 1, 2015.

Further information concerning the FCC’s broadcast license renewal process is available

at WTVE-TV, 1729 N. 11t Street, Reading, PA 19604 or may be obtained from the FCC,
Washington, DC 20554.

WTVE POST-FILING ANNOUNCEMENT

On July 30, 2007 WTVE-TV was granted a license by the Federal Communications
Commission to serve the public interest as a public trustee until August 1, 2015.

Our license will expire on August 1, 2015. We have filed an application for renewal with
the FCC.

A copy of this application is available for public inspection at www.fcc.gov. It contains
information concerning this station’s performance since January 19, 2012.

Individuals who wish to advise the FCC of facts relating to our renewal application and
to whether this station has operated in the public interest should file comments and petitions
with the FCC by July 1, 2015.

Further information concerning the FCC’s broadcast license renewal process is available at
WTVE-TV, 25 Stevens Avenue; Building A, Suite 3; Reading, PA 19609 or may be obtained from
the FCC, Washington, DC 20554.


http://www.fcc.gov/

