STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

Public Notice of Filing of Application for Renewal of a Broadcast Station License

The undersigned certifies that station WTVE-TV complied with the requirements specified in 47 C.F.R. § 73.3580 regarding public notice of its license renewal application, License Renewal File Number 20150331ARZ. This certification has or will be placed in the station's public inspection file within seven days of the broadcast of the last post-filing announcement, as required by 47 C.F.R. § 73.3526(e)(13).

The "Pre-filing Announcement," attached hereto, was broadcast on the dates and times indicated below:

Pre-Filing Announcements				
DATES	TIMES			
02/01/2015	07:28:50P			
02/01/2015	01:28:50P			
02/01/2015	08:58:50P			
02/01/2015	12:58:50P			
02/16/2015	08:58:50A			
02/16/2015	06:17:33P			
02/16/2015	08:58:50P			
03/01/2015	01:28:50P			
03/01/2015	01:58:50P			
03/01/2015	07:58:50P			
03/01/2015	10:28:50P			
03/16/2015	09:28:50A			
03/16/2015	11:28:50A			
03/16/2015	08:58:50P			
03/16/2015	10:58:50P			

The "Post-filing Announcement," attached hereto, was broadcast on the dates and times indicated below:

Post-Filing Announcements				
DATES	TIMES			
04/01/2015	09:28:50A			
04/01/2015	11:58:50A			
04/01/2015	06:28:50P			
04/01/2015	08:58:50P			
04/16/2015	05:21:06P			
04/16/2015	06:28:50P			
04/16/2015	07:51:07P			
04/16/2015	09:28:35P			
05/01/2015	03:58:50P			
05/01/2015	04:58:50P			
05/01/2015	06:28:50P			
05/01/2015	10:29:50P			
05/16/2015	09:57:40A			
05/16/2015	10:58:30A			
05/16/2015	09:58:50P			
05/16/2016	10:58:50P			
06/01/2015	05:21:06P			
06/01/2015	06:28:50P			
06/01/2015	07:10:56P			
06/01/2015	09:58:50P			
06/16/2015	03:28:50P			
06/16/2015	04:58:50P			
06/16/2015	06:28:50P			
06/16/2015	08:58:50P			

Dated: Wednesday, June 17th, 2015

Signed: <u>Christine Adams</u>

Christine Adams

Office Manager, WTVE-TV

Order	Advertiser	Order Product Description	Date	Air Time	Ad-ID	Length
54062	WTVE Promotions	FCC Pre Filing	02/01/15	7:28:50 PM	Pre Filing Announcement	1:00
54062	WTVE Promotions	FCC Pre Filing	02/01/15	1:28:50 PM	Pre Filing Announcement	1:00
54062	WTVE Promotions	FCC Pre Filing	02/01/15	8:58:50 PM	Pre Filing Announcement	1:00
54062	WTVE Promotions	FCC Pre Filing	02/01/15	12:58:50 PM	Pre Filing Announcement	1:00
54062	WTVE Promotions	FCC Pre Filing	02/16/15	6:17:33 PM	Pre Filing Announcement	1:00
54062	WTVE Promotions	FCC Pre Filing	02/16/15	8:58:50 PM	Pre Filing Announcement	1:00
54062	WTVE Promotions	FCC Pre Filing	02/16/15	8:58:50 AM	Pre Filing Announcement	1:00
54062	WTVE Promotions	FCC Pre Filing	03/01/15	7:58:50 PM	Pre Filing Announcement	1:00
54062	WTVE Promotions	FCC Pre Filing	03/01/15	10:28:50 PM	Pre Filing Announcement	1:00
54062	WTVE Promotions	FCC Pre Filing	03/01/15	1:28:50 PM	Pre Filing Announcement	1:00
54062	WTVE Promotions	FCC Pre Filing	03/01/15	1:58:50 PM	Pre Filing Announcement	1:00
54062	WTVE Promotions	FCC Pre Filing	03/16/15	8:58:50 PM	Pre Filing Announcement	1:00
54062	WTVE Promotions	FCC Pre Filing	03/16/15	9:28:50 AM	Pre Filing Announcement	1:00
54062	WTVE Promotions	FCC Pre Filing	03/16/15	10:58:50 PM	Pre Filing Announcement	1:00
54062	WTVE Promotions	FCC Pre Filing	03/16/15	11:28:50 AM	Pre Filing Announcement	1:00

Order	Advertiser	Order Product Description	Date	Air Time	Ad-ID	Length
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	04/01/15	11:58:50 AM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	04/01/15	8:58:50 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	04/01/15	9:28:50 AM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	04/01/15	6:28:50 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	04/16/15	5:21:06 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	04/16/15	6:28:50 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	04/16/15	9:28:35 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	04/16/15	7:51:07 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	05/01/15	4:58:50 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	05/01/15	3:58:50 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	05/01/15	6:28:50 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	05/01/15	10:29:50 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	05/16/15	10:58:50 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	05/16/15	9:57:40 AM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	05/16/15	10:58:30 AM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	05/16/15	9:58:50 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	06/01/15	7:10:56 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	06/01/15	9:58:50 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	06/01/15	5:21:06 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	06/01/15	6:28:50 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	06/16/15	8:58:50 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	06/16/15	3:28:50 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	06/16/15	4:58:50 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00
54064	WTVE Promotions	FCC Post Filing	06/16/15	6:28:50 PM	Post Filing Announcement	1:00

WTVE PRE-FILING ANNOUNCEMENT

On July 30, 2007 WTVE-TV was granted a license by the Federal Communications Commission to serve the public interest as a public trustee until August 1, 2015.

Our license will expire on August 1, 2015. We must file an application for renewal with the FCC on April 1, 2015. When filed, a copy of this application will be available for public inspection at www.fcc.gov. It contains information concerning this station's performance since January 19, 2012.

Individuals who wish to advise the FCC of facts relating to our renewal application and to whether this station has operated in the public interest should file comments and petitions with the FCC by July 1, 2015.

Further information concerning the FCC's broadcast license renewal process is available at WTVE-TV, 1729 N. 11th Street, Reading, PA 19604 or may be obtained from the FCC, Washington, DC 20554.

WTVE POST-FILING ANNOUNCEMENT

On July 30, 2007 WTVE-TV was granted a license by the Federal Communications Commission to serve the public interest as a public trustee until August 1, 2015.

Our license will expire on August 1, 2015. We have filed an application for renewal with the FCC.

A copy of this application is available for public inspection at www.fcc.gov. It contains information concerning this station's performance since January 19, 2012.

Individuals who wish to advise the FCC of facts relating to our renewal application and to whether this station has operated in the public interest should file comments and petitions with the FCC by July 1, 2015.

Further information concerning the FCC's broadcast license renewal process is available at WTVE-TV, 25 Stevens Avenue; Building A, Suite 3; Reading, PA 19609 or may be obtained from the FCC, Washington, DC 20554.